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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
            This data is not final and may need to be amended.

  Large - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars

  Small - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental
  Total Small

  Total Large
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 17,956,230

 13,763,600

 500,000

 29,250

 0

 0

 22,000

 146,852

 18,478,230

 13,939,702

       Total Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

   Small - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental
    Total Small
   Large

Manufactured Domestically or Received
from Puerto Rico

Removed Taxable including
from Puerto Rico

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

 1,148,869,200
 176,367,200

 25,936,400
 1,967,768

 1,353,140,568
 0

 21,581,977,489
 0

 53,575,552

 8,607,342
 1,832,487
 3,160,426

 322,288

 26,735,375,870
 0

 77,661,931
 748,787,546

 9,385,354
 1,938,430
 3,313,314

 353,650

 715,346,902
 166,570
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 1,827,843,600
 192,672,000

 29,574,000
 1,423,995

 2,051,513,595
 0

 20,903,245,817
 0

 54,145,069

 8,532,767
 1,857,041
 2,771,833

 451,526

 19,752,036,376
 0

 70,315,287
 602,487,889

 8,789,140
 1,570,124
 2,697,117

 366,629

 675,139,146
 227,687

 21,085,800

 16,123,300

 0

 45,750

 0

 0

 24,240

 88,200

 21,110,040

 16,257,250

 19,332,000

 15,016,450

 1,420,000

 56,000

 0

 1,200

 19,232

 91,401

 20,771,232

 15,165,051

 1,873,912,000
 192,642,800

 89,950,400
 1,649,462

 2,158,154,662
 0

 21,768,834,642
 0

 59,864,102

 7,723,660
 2,026,644
 2,602,015

 357,233

 26,802,731,194
 0

 84,803,870
 811,165,327

 8,763,765
 2,182,664
 2,667,385

 409,951

 781,797,104
 150,341

 1,148,869,200
 176,367,200

 25,936,400
 1,967,768

 1,353,140,568
 0

 21,581,977,489
 0

 53,575,552

 8,607,342
 1,832,487
 3,160,426

 322,288

 26,735,375,870
 0

 77,661,931
 748,787,546

 9,385,354
 1,938,430
 3,313,314

 353,650

 715,346,902
 166,570

 17,956,230

 13,763,600

 500,000

 29,250

 0

 0

 22,000

 146,852

 18,478,230

 13,939,702

 1,873,912,000
 192,642,800

 89,950,400
 1,649,462

 2,158,154,662
 0

 21,768,834,642
 0

 59,864,102

 7,723,660
 2,026,644
 2,602,015

 357,233

 26,802,731,194
 0

 84,803,870
 811,165,327

 8,763,765
 2,182,664
 2,667,385

 409,951

 781,797,104
 150,341

 19,332,000

 15,016,450

 1,420,000

 56,000

 0

 1,200

 19,232

 91,401

 20,771,232

 15,165,051

Current Month Prior Month
Prior Year 

Current Month

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Prior Year 
Cumulative
Year to Date

(Number of Cigarettes & Cigars - Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco, Roll-Your-Own & Snuff)

 Report Date:

 715,513,472  675,366,833  781,947,445  715,513,472  781,947,445

   Cigars - Large <= $763.222
> $763.222
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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
            This data is not final and may need to be amended.

   Snuff - Export & To Export Warehouses
     Other
   Chewing Tobacco - Exp. & To Exp. Whs.

     Other

   Export and To Export Warehouses

     Other

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

 15,756

   Cigarettes, Total (USTSA 2402.20.1000,
                          2402.20.8000, 2402.20.9000)

 619,324,000

   Cigars - Small (USTSA 2402.10.3030,
                          2402.10.8030)

 228,545,000   Cigars - Large: (USTSA 2402.10.3070,
                          2402.10.6000)

 34,604,000               (USTSA 2402.10.8050, 2402.10.8080)

 245,979
   Chewing Tobacco (USTSA 2403.99.2030)

 3,108,000

   Pipe Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2020,
                   2403.10.2080)

 54,419   Snuff (USTSA 2403.99.2040)

Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless
Tobacco

Removed Tax Exempt - Pipe
Tobacco

IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES
Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption (As 
reported by the Bureau of the Census in 
Publication IM 146)

Release to Domestic Factories Without 
Payment of Tax (Included also in above 
"Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption" 
Category)

                 Total Large  263,149,000

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco 
                                     (USTSA 2403.10.2050)

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

Removed Tax Exempt - Roll-Your-Own 
Tobacco
   Export and To Export Warehouses

     Other

 30,091

 27,547
 84

 1,016
 2

 85,194

 4,531
 2,280

 138

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
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   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

Onhand / Close of Business

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

 23,052,700,425
 0

 144,079,239
 639,952,102

 3,229,073
 906,269

 1,092,912
 231,631

 58,766
 58

 508
 5

 73,459

 737
 1,626

 462

 52,064

 564,032,000

 180,249,000

 10,832,000

 271,552

 3,526,000

 24,216
 191,081,000

 13,404

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 26,670,578,978
 0

 149,400,990
 660,031,909

 3,767,314
 1,020,035
 1,188,520

 262,677

 52,064

 564,032,000

 180,249,000

 10,832,000

 271,552

 3,526,000

 24,216
 191,081,000

 13,404

 58,766
 58

 508
 5

 73,459

 737
 1,626

 462

 11,252
 15

 1,015
 0

 98,123

 0
 1,267

 315

 4,711

 490,402,000

 138,693,000

 9,959,000

 146,746

 5,475,000

 54,509
 148,652,000

 21,182

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 26,774,609,443
 0

 187,062,009
 542,214,541

 3,340,672
 1,166,862

 489,791
 203,728

 11,252
 15

 1,015
 0

 98,123

 0
 1,267

 315

 4,711

 490,402,000

 138,693,000

 9,959,000

 146,746

 5,475,000

 54,509
 148,652,000

 21,182

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

Current Month Prior Month
Prior Year 

Current Month

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date


