

## DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

## **STATISTICAL REPORT - TOBACCO**

**Report Date:** 29-MAR-2012

**Report Symbol:** TTB S 5210-01-2012

## Reporting Period: January 2012

Page: 1 of 2

## (Number of Cigarettes & Cigars - Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco, Roll-Your-Own & Snuff)

Manufactured Domestically or Received from Puerto Rico	Current Month	Prior Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Cigarettes - Small	26,735,375,870	19,752,036,376	26,802,731,194	26,735,375,870	26,802,731,194
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	77,661,931	70,315,287	84,803,870	77,661,931	84,803,870
Cigars - Large	748,787,546	602,487,889	811,165,327	748,787,546	811,165,327
Snuff	9,385,354	8,789,140	8,763,765	9,385,354	8,763,765
Chewing Tobacco	1,938,430	1,570,124	2,182,664	1,938,430	2,182,664
Pipe Tobacco	3,313,314	2,697,117	2,667,385	3,313,314	2,667,385
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	353,650	366,629	409,951	353,650	409,951
Removed Taxable including from Puerto Rico					
Cigarettes - Small	21,581,977,489	20,903,245,817	21,768,834,642	21,581,977,489	21,768,834,642
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	53,575,552	54,145,069	59,864,102	53,575,552	59,864,102
Cigars - Large <= \$763.222	715,346,902	675,139,146	781,797,104	715,346,902	781,797,104
> \$763.222	166,570	227,687	150,341	166,570	150,341
Total Large	715,513,472	675,366,833	781,947,445	715,513,472	781,947,445
Snuff	8,607,342	8,532,767	7,723,660	8,607,342	7,723,660
Chewing Tobacco	1,832,487	1,857,041	2,026,644	1,832,487	2,026,644
Pipe Tobacco	3,160,426	2,771,833	2,602,015	3,160,426	2,602,015
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes	322,288	451,526	357,233	322,288	357,233
		4 007 0 40 000	4 070 040 000	4 4 4 9 9 0 9 9 9 9	4 070 040 000
Small - Export	1,148,869,200	1,827,843,600	1,873,912,000	1,148,869,200	1,873,912,000
Transfer to Export Warehouses Use of the U.S.	176,367,200	192,672,000	192,642,800	176,367,200	192,642,800
	25,936,400	29,574,000	89,950,400	25,936,400 1,967,768	89,950,400
Personal Consumption/Experimental	1,967,768	1,423,995	1,649,462 2,158,154,662	1,353,140,568	1,649,462 2,158,154,662
Total Small Large	1,353,140,568 0	2,051,513,595 0	0	0	2,130,134,002
Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars					
Small - Export	17,956,230	21,085,800	19,332,000	17,956,230	19,332,000
Transfer to Export Warehouses	500,000	0	1,420,000	500,000	1,420,000
Use of the U.S.	0	0	0	0	0
Personal Consumption/Experimental	22,000	24,240	19,232	22,000	19,232
Total Small	18,478,230	21,110,040	20,771,232	18,478,230	20,771,232
Large - Export	13,763,600	16,123,300	15,016,450	13,763,600	15,016,450
Transfer to Export Warehouses	29,250	45,750	56,000	29,250	56,000
Use of the U.S.	0	0	1,200	0	1,200
Personal Consumption/Experimental	146,852	88,200	91,401	146,852	91,401
Total Large	13,939,702	16,257,250	15,165,051	13,939,702	15,165,051

**NOTE:** Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.

<b>STATISTICAL</b>	<b>REPORT - TOBACCO</b>
--------------------	-------------------------

TTB S 5210-01-2012

Page: 2 of 2

Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless	Current Month	Prior Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
		05.404			00.400
Snuff - Export & To Export Warehouses	73,459	85,194	98,123	73,459	98,123
Other	1,626	2,280	1,267	1,626	1,267
Chewing Tobacco - Exp. & To Exp. Whs.	737	4,531	0	737	C
Other	462	138	315	462	315
Removed Tax Exempt - Pipe Tobacco					
Export and To Export Warehouses	58,766	27,547	11,252	58,766	11,252
Other	58	84	15	58	15
Removed Tax Exempt - Roll-Your-Own Tobacco					
Export and To Export Warehouses	508	1,016	1,015	508	1,015
Other	5	2	0	5	0
IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption (As reported by the Bureau of the Census in Publication IM 146)					
Cigarettes, Total (USTSA 2402.20.1000, 2402.20.8000, 2402.20.9000)	564,032,000	619,324,000	490,402,000	564,032,000	490,402,000
Cigars - Small (USTSA 2402.10.3030, 2402.10.8030)	3,526,000	3,108,000	5,475,000	3,526,000	5,475,000
Cigars - Large: (USTSA 2402.10.3070, 2402.10.6000)	180,249,000	228,545,000	138,693,000	180,249,000	138,693,000
(USTSA 2402.10.8050, 2402.10.8080)	10,832,000	34,604,000	9,959,000	10,832,000	9,959,000
Total Large	191,081,000	263,149,000	148,652,000	191,081,000	148,652,000
Snuff (USTSA 2403.99.2040)	24,216	54,419	54,509	24,216	54,509
Chewing Tobacco (USTSA 2403.99.2030)	52,064	15,756	4,711	52,064	4,711
Pipe Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2020, 2403.10.2080)	271,552	245,979	146,746	271,552	146,746
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2050)	13,404	30,091	21,182	13,404	21,182
Release to Domestic Factories Without Payment of Tax (Included also in above "Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption" Category)					
Cigarettes - Small	0	0	0	0	C
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	C
Cigars - Small	0	0	0	0	C
Cigars - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Snuff	0	0	0	0	0
Chewing Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Pipe Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	0	0	0	0	l
Onhand / Close of Business					
Cigarettes - Small	26,670,578,978	23,052,700,425	26,774,609,443		
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0		
Cigars - Small	149,400,990	144,079,239	187,062,009		
Cigars - Large	660,031,909	639,952,102	542,214,541		
Snuff	3,767,314	3,229,073	3,340,672		
Chewing Tobacco	1,020,035	906,269	1,166,862		
Pipe Tobacco	1,188,520	1,092,912	489,791		
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	262,677	231,631	203,728		

**NOTE:** Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.